

January, 21, 2025

Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors 105 E. Anapamu Street, Ste. 401 Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors,

The Santa Barbara County Flower & Nursery Growers Association has nominated Alex Van Wingerden as its Primary Representative and Conner Held as the Alternate to the Santa Barbara County Agricultural Advisory Committee effective immediately. We appreciate the opportunity to participate in County agricultural policy development and activities.

Sincerely,

Alex Van Wingerden Association President